WHEREAS, the Project will be constructed upon HOME CHDO Program 
eligible Property (Property) owned by the DEVELOPER. 

G. WHEREAS, to further its goal to increase the supply of affordable housing 
within the City of Fresno, the CITY desires to assist the DEVELOPER by providing  Two 
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and 00/100 
($253,673.00) in HOME CHDO Funding as an assumable loan for eligible HOME CHDO 
Project construction costs, upon the terms and conditions in this Agreement, as further 
identified in EXHIBIT “C” – Budget, variously to be secured by the underlying real Property 
and the Affordable Housing covenants attached as EXHIBIT “D” – Exemplar Declaration of

[...]

1.15 Event of Default shall have the meaning assigned to such term under Section 
10.1 hereunder.  
 1.16 Federal HOME CHDO Funds also referred to in this Agreement as “HOME 
Funds” or “HOME CHDO Program Funds”, means the federal Program monies consisting of 
the Loan, in an amount not to exceed the sum of Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and 00/100 ($253,673.00) to be used for eligible Project 
construction costs.   

1.17 Funding Sources means the CITY’s HOME CHDO Funds, conventional 
construction loan, Habitat for Humanity funds any other funds that may become available to 
the Project. 
 1.18 Hazardous Materials means any hazardous or toxic substances, materials,